
 

 

ROTHFELDER STERN, L.L.C. 
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Attorneys at Law 
 

Martin C. Rothfelder, Esq. 
(Admitted in NJ, NY, NH, PA, MO) 
 

407 Greenwood Ave., Unit #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609-2158 
Tel: (609) 394-1000 
mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com 
 

 Bradford M Stern, Esq. 
(Admitted in NJ, PA) 

 

22 Lakeview Hollow 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 

Tel:  856-520-6806 
 Fax: 856-375-2151 

bstern@rothfelderstern.com 
 

  Please reply to Trenton 

 

August 22, 2024 

 

Via Electronic Filing  

Sherri Golden, Secretary 

Board of Public Utilities 

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 

 

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Fayson Lake Water Company for Approval of a 

Financing Transaction 

 BPU Docket No. WF24030184 

 

Dear Secretary Golden: 

 

In accordance with the Board’s Order of approval effective August 21, 2024 in this 

matter, we are informing the Board that the closing of the subject financing transaction has 

occurred, and that there are no changes in the executed documents upon which the Board’s Order 

is based. 

 

Please call should there be any questions. 

 
 

Sincerely, 

       

Bradford M. Stern 

enclosure 

cc: Attached service list (electronic)  
  



I/M/O the Petition of Fayson Lake Water Company for 

Approval of Financing Petition 

BPU Docket No. WF24030184 

FAYSON LAKE WATER COMPANY 

Martin C Rothfelder, Esq. 
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C. 
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com 

Vitoria Veno, Paralegal 
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C. 
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
vveno@rothfelderstern.com 

Frank D. Demore 
Business Manager / Licensed Operator 
Fayson Lake Water Company 
160 Boonton Ave 
Kinnelon, NJ 07405 
flwc@optonline.net 

Bradford M. Stern, Esq.  
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C.  
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609  
bstern@rothfelderstern.com

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

Brian O. Lipman 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
elam@rpa.nj.gov 

Christine Juarez 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov  

Susan E. McClure 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 

Felecia Jackson – Rodgers 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
frodgers@rpa.nj.gov

David E. Peterson 
Chesapeake Regulatory 
Consultants, Inc 10351 Southern 
Maryland Blvd, Suite 202 
Dunkirk, Maryland 20754 
davep@chesapeake.net 
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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

 
Mike Kammer, Director 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dr. Benjamin Witherell  
Chief Economist 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Stacy Peterson  
Deputy Executive Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Malike Cummings 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
malike.cummings@bpu.nj.gov 

Michael Hunter 
Regulatory Officer 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
michael.hunter@bpu.nj.gov 

Bart Kilar  
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov  

 

 

Michael Beck 
General Counsel 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale 
Deputy General Counsel 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 

Magdy Mekhaeil 
Division of Engineering 
44 South Clinton Avenue  
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov 

Cindy Bianco 
Division of Revenue and Rates 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cindy.bianco@bpu.nj.gov 

Kofi Ocansey 
Division of Revenue and Rates 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
kofi.ocansey@bpu.nj.gov 

Farhana Rahman 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-19111463 
Farhana.Rahman@bpu.nj.gov 
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Christine Lin 
Board of Public Utilities 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08865 
Christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 

Anthony Deanni 
Board of Public Utilities 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08865 
Anthony.deanni@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Assistant Section Chief 
25 Market Street, Post Office Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

 

 

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
25 Market Street, Post Office Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
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